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David H. Brunell, Executive Director          dbrunell@bcr.org

Research & Development

Ellen Fox, Manager

Karen Graham

 

efox@bcr.org

kgraham@bcr.org

Bibliographic Systems & Services (BS&S)

Rosario Garza, Manager

Regan Harper

Bonnie Robinson

Ann Schwab

Michael Wright

Janice Campau

Cheryl Burkert

Bobbi Navaarro

 

rgarza@bcr.org

rharper@bcr.org

brobinso@bcr.org

aschwab@bcr.org

mwright@bcr.org

jcampau@ bcr.org

cburkert@bcr.org

bnavarro@bcr.org

Cataloging Services

Dig Chinn

Kathy Rainesalo

 

dchinn@bcr.org

krainesa@bcr.org

Internet & Database Services (IDS)

Jim Hensinger, Manager

Karen Graham

Michael Sauers

Laura Chittivej

Stephanie Jaurequi

 

jhensing@bcr.org

kgraham@bcr.org

msauers@bcr.org

lchittiv@bcr.org

sjaurequ@bcr.org

Administrative Services

Joyce Hillshafer

Sharon Hoffhines

Brandie Baumann

Bettie Van Zetten

 

jhillsha@bcr.org

shoffhin@bcr.org

bbaumann@bcr.org

bvanzett@bcr.org

Business Office

Arleta Blades, Manager

Darrell Vigil

Lisa Samora

Renee Cohen

Jamiee Barajas

 

ablades@bcr.org

dvigil@bcr.org

lsamora@bcr.org

rcohen@bcr.org

jbarajas@bcr.org
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